AWARD DATE

03/05/2024

03/05/2024
03/05/2024
03/05/2024

06/05/2024

31/05/2024

Tender turnaround
(lead time) in days

Average

BID NUMBER

BV 1038/ 2023

BV 1053/ 2023
BV 1058/ 2023
BV 1066/ 2024

BV 1072/ 2024

BV 1082/ 2024

BV 1038/ 2023

BV 1053/ 2023
BV 1058/ 2023
BV 1066/ 2024
BV 1072/ 2024
BV 1082/ 2024

TENDERS AWARDED DURING MAY 2024

TENDER DESCRIPTION

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ELECTRICAL PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT(PPE) FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 30 JUNE
2027

PROVISION OF PROFESSIONAL TRAVEL AGENCY SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 30 JUNE 2027

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TISSUE PAPER PRODUCTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 30 JUNE 2027

SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, COMMISSIONING OF TELEPHONE VOIP SYSTEM SOLUTION FOR A PERIOD ENDING 30 JUNE
2027

COMPILATION AND MAINTENANCE OF THE GENERAL VALUATION (GV) AND SUPPLEMENTARY VALUATION (SV) ROLLS
FOR THE PERIOD NOT EXCEEDING SEVEN (7) YEARS

SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF OUTDOOR GYM EQUIPMENT AND STEEL PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT IN FIVE
(5) PARKS IN THE WORCESTER AREA

245
175
175
91
73
56

136

AWARDED TO
Adjuvo Enterprises (Pty) Ltd (Category A: Protective
Clothes)
Pienaar Brothers (Pty) Ltd (Category B: Protective
Boots and Category D: Fall Arrest System)
Blackbird Trading 480cc (Category C: Protective
headwear and shields)
Cyrus Trading (Pty) Ltd (Category E: Gloves and
Storage bags)

Travel Click (Pty) Ltd
FDR Trading
Mezobyte (Pty) Ltd

HCB Valuations and Services (Pty) Ltd

Green Outdoor Gym (Pty) Ltd

rates

rates

rates

rates

rates
rates

rates

rates

AMOUNT

730 410,75

ANTICIPATED

EXPENDITURE (CAPPED

R

R

2 206 546,62

885 094,12

367 751,77

178 877,04

10 000 000,00
5892 466,04
2694 335,42

6 850 782,59



