TENDERS AWARDED DURING MAY 2024

BV 1066/ 2024 91 BV 1072/ 2024 73 BV 1082/ 2024 56

136

Average

******		TENDED DECORRETION	AWARDED TO		MOUNT	ANTICIPATED
AWARD DATE	BID NUMBER	TENDER DESCRIPTION	AWARDED TO	<u>A</u>	MOUNT I	EXPENDITURE (CAPPED)
03/05/2024	BV 1038/ 2023	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ELECTRICAL PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT(PPE) FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 30 JUNE 2027	Adjuvo Enterprises (Pty) Ltd (Category A: Protective Clothes)	rates	F	2 206 546,62
			Pienaar Brothers (Pty) Ltd (Category B: Protective Boots and Category D: Fall Arrest System)	rates	R	R 885 094,12
			Blackbird Trading 480cc (Category C: Protective headwear and shields)	rates	R	R 367 751,77
			Cyrus Trading (Pty) Ltd (Category E: Gloves and Storage bags)	rates	R	R 178 877,04
03/05/2024	BV 1053/ 2023	PROVISION OF PROFESSIONAL TRAVEL AGENCY SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 30 JUNE 2027	Travel Click (Pty) Ltd	rates	R	R 10 000 000,00
03/05/2024	BV 1058/ 2023	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TISSUE PAPER PRODUCTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 30 JUNE 2027	FDR Trading	rates	R	S 5 892 466,04
03/05/2024	BV 1066/ 2024	SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, COMMISSIONING OF TELEPHONE VOIP SYSTEM SOLUTION FOR A PERIOD ENDING 30 JUNE 2027	Mezobyte (Pty) Ltd	rates	R	R 2 694 335,42
06/05/2024	BV 1072/ 2024	COMPILATION AND MAINTENANCE OF THE GENERAL VALUATION (GV) AND SUPPLEMENTARY VALUATION (SV) ROLLS FOR THE PERIOD NOT EXCEEDING SEVEN (7) YEARS	HCB Valuations and Services (Pty) Ltd	rates	R	R 6 850 782,59
31/05/2024	BV 1082/ 2024	SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF OUTDOOR GYM EQUIPMENT AND STEEL PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT IN FIVE (5) PARKS IN THE WORCESTER AREA	Green Outdoor Gym (Pty) Ltd	R	730 410,75	
Tender turnaround	BV 1038/ 2023	OLF.				
(lead time) in days	BV 1053/ 2023	245 175				
	BV 1053/ 2023 BV 1058/ 2023	175 175				
	DV 1030/ 2023	110				